The proposed project to be 

performed within the proposed community improvement district is described in Exhibit B, attached hereto 

and incorporated herein by reference. 

Section 3. The Estimated Cost of the Project.  The estimated cost of the proposed project 

is one million one hundred ninety-one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,191,700)  

Section 4. The Proposed Method of Financing the Project.  The proposed method of 

financing for the proposed community improvement district is by reimbursement of costs on a “pay-as-you-

go” basis. 

Section 5. The Proposed Amount of Community Improvement District Sales Tax.